
2024 SUBURBAN COMBINE RACE SCHEDULE  
OLD BIRD SERIES  

  
       Distance           Ship Date          Race Date    Station  

  100 Mile Reg       Fri. April 19         Sat. April 20  Carlisle PA  
              150 Mile Reg       Sat. April 27         Sun. April 28  Sideling Hill PA    
                          200 Mile Reg       Sat. May 4         Sun. May 5  Somerset PA  
                          300 Mile Reg       Fri. May 10         Sat. May 11  Morristown OH            

                     150 Mile Reg       Fri. May 10         Sat. May 11  Sideling Hill PA  
                          400 Mile Reg       Thur. May 16         Sat. May 18  Columbus OH  
                          150 Mile Reg       Thurs. May 16         Fri. May 17  Sideling Hill PA   

  200 Mile Reg       Sat. May 25         Sun. May 26  Somerset PA  
                          400 Mile Reg       Thurs. May 30        Sat. June 1 Columbus OH 
                          150 Mile Reg       Thurs. May 30         Fri. May 31 Sideling Hill PA  
                          300 Mile Reg       Sat. June 8         Sun. June 9  Morristown OH  

150 Mile Reg        Sat. June 8                   Sun. June 9 Sideling Hill PA              
500 Mile Reg        Thur. June 13         Sat. June 15 Richmond IN    
                                          No JKMA, NAF Yearling Race 

  

OLD BIRD AVERAGE SPEEDS  
  

SHORT – All 100- and 150-mile races 
                                            MIDDLE – All 200 and 300-mile regular races  

          LONG – All 400 and 500 -mile regular races  
OVERALL – All regular races  

 
 

 YOUNG BIRD SERIES   
   Distance    Ship Date    Race Date    Station   
               100 Mile Reg     Sat. Aug. 17                Sun. Aug. 18     Carlisle PA  
               100 Mile Reg     Sat. Aug. 24                Sun. Aug. 25     Carlisle PA  
               150 Mile Reg     Fri. Aug. 30                 Sat. Aug. 31                 Sideling Hill PA       
               200 Mile Reg              Sat. Sept. 07                Sun. Sept. 8      Somerset PA  
               150 Mile Reg     Sat. Sept. 14      Sun. Sept. 15               Sideling Hill PA                       
               200 Mile Reg     Sat. Sept. 21      Sun. Sep. 22            Somerset PA  
               150 Mile Reg              Sat, Sept. 28                Sun. Sept. 29               Sideling Hill PA  
     300 JKMA, NAF     Sat. Sept. 28                Sun. Sept. 29               Morristown OH  
               300 SUB & Auction    Sat. Oct 5      Sun. Oct 6                 Morristown OH     
               300 Mile Alfie Race    Sat. Oct 5     Sun. Oct. 6     Morristown OH 
     300 Mile PHX Open   Sun. Oct. 20     Mon. Oct 21     Morristown OH 

YOUNG BIRD AVERAGE SPEED – All regular races 
 

HOURS OF LIBERATION 
100 Miles                 6:30 am to 1:00 pm 
150 Miles      6:30 am to 12:30 pm 
200 Miles      6:30 am to 12:00 noon 
300 Miles OB      6:30 am to 12:00 noon 
300 Miles YB                            6:30 am to 10:00 am 
400, 500, Miles                          as early as possible 

  
RACE ENTRY  

OB 100 thru 300-mile regular races – 40 birds per loft  
All birds shipped count towards average 300 / 400 thru 500-mile races – no limit  

GWC to ship 400 and 500 with Sub Combine, joint liberation.  
YB 100 thru 300-mile regular races – 30 birds per loft  

NAF/JKMA to ship with 3rd 150 race– no limit / Shipping cost $5 per loft, $1 per bird.  
Trainers allowed for OB and YB for the 100-200 mile races $1 each, two sections South 

and North liberation rotated 30 min a part in old birds.  


